

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 391 of 2014**

Ashish Kumar Vaishnav **versus** Narmada Bai and Anr.

**Order on Board**

01/05/2026	<p>Mr. Praful N. Bharat, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Diwan, Counsel for the Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel prays for time to argue the case on admission.</p> <p>As prayed, list the appeal in the next week for hearing on admission.</p> <p>It is further observed that though the name of the Advocate General is reflected as a respondent in the cause list, the State is not a party to the appeal, accordingly, the Registry is directed to delete the</p>

Jyoti	<p>name of the Advocate General from the cause list.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- <b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------	--